GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND PETROCHEMICALS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-1790
ANSWERED ON-05/08/2025

NEW SCHEME OF PETROCHEMICALS AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

1790. SHRI MAYANKKUMAR NAYAK:
DR. MEDHA VISHRAM KULKARNI
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of plastic parks and centres of excellence approved under the petrochemicals scheme for the year 2024;

(b) the number of industrial units and chemical products currently registered on the newly launched ‘ChemlIndia Portal’ for real-time monitoring; and

(c) the number of individuals trained under the skill development programmes of the Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering and Technology (CIPET) during the year 2024-25?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) Under the scheme of ‘New Scheme of Petrochemicals’, the Government has approved
10 Plastic Parks and 18 Centres of Excellence in the country till date. In 2024, the Department had approved 5 new Centres of Excellence.

(b) Total 1355 industrial Units and 5453 chemical Products have been registered on the ‘ChemlIndia Portal” as on 30.07.2025.

(c) The total number of individuals trained under various academic, skill development and upgradation programmes of the Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology
(CIPET) during the year 2024-25 is 75,763.
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